## 502232036 02/14/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Walter P. Breuer	12/19/2012		

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Automation Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	750 North Royal Avenue			
City:	Gays Mills			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	54631			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29372848

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6082831709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 283-1733

Email: jbyrne@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Byrne

Address Line 1: One South Pinckney Street, Suite 410

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24163-18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Byrne

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign. Assignment by Walter P. Breuer - Executed - As Recorded 12-19-2012 (A1598449)#page1.tif source=Assign. Assignment by Walter P. Breuer - Executed - As Recorded 12-19-2012 (A1598449)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029815 FRAME: 0256 OF \$40.00 293/2848

Design Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 24163-18

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR (Inventor):

Walter P. Breuer, an individual residing at 400 Melby Street, Westby, Wisconsin, 54667

("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Building Automation Products, Inc, a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business located at 750 North Royal Avenue, Gays Mills, Wisconsin 54631

("ASSIGNEE") and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in U.S. design patent application serial number 29/372,848 entitled HOUSING FOR SENSORS AND TRANSMITTERS FOR HVAC/R APPLICATIONS which was filed on January 21, 2011, and, in and to, all design or letters patents to be obtained for said invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all legal equivalents thereof in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said design or letters patents to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to, all improvement(s) and applications for design or letters patents based thereon, or legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all design or letters patents to be obtained for said invention(s) or improvement(s) by any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes of the above-referenced applications, or any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, and as to any design or letters patents issuing thereon, any reissues or re-examinations thereof, growing out of or relating to said invention(s) or improvement(s).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would

Assignment of Invention

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029815 FRAME: 0257

Design Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 24163-18

conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, (1) promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), said improvements(s) and said design or letters patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, (2) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and (3) promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention(s), said improvements(s) and said design or letters patents and said legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ΙN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this
	19	47 da	ау	of $\mathcal{L}$	Pecemb	er		_, 20	12.		

Certificate of Acknowledgment

<b>~</b>	_	
State	οt	Wisconsin

- Che bica

[Seal]

5ignature /

Title Clauford Co. WI

F:\DOCS\WD\24163\18\A1561758.WPD

Assignment of Invention

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029815 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 02/14/2013